

File No.SY-19020/2/2019-CSL
Government of India
Ministry of Shipping
(CSL Desk)
Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street
New Delhi – 110 001

Date: November 14, 2019

To,

The Chairman & Managing Director,
Cochin Shipyard Ltd., Permanoor, P.O
Bag No.1653, Kochi-682016,
Fax: 484- 2384001, Email: cmd@cochinshipyard.com

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act., 2005 by


Sir,

I am directed to enclose an online RTI registration no. DSHIP/R/2019/50194/1 dated 30.10.2019 received from _____ and to request you to provide information to applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry.

Enclosure: as stated above

Yours sincerely,

Co. Sec


19/11
Copy to,

(R.K. SEN)
Assistant Director (SBR)
Tel No. 011-23715207
Email id: adsbr@nic.in

2241
14/11/19

File No.SY-19020/2/2019-CSL
Government of India
Ministry of Shipping
(CSL Desk)

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street
New Delhi – 110 001

Date: November 14, 2019

To,

The Chairman & Managing Director,
Cochin Shipyard Ltd., Permanoor, P.O
Bag No.1653, Kochi-682016,
Fax: 484- 2384001, Email: cmd@cochinshipyard.com

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act., 2005 by

Sir,

I am directed to enclose an online RTI registration no. DSHIP/R/2019/50194/1 dated 30.10.2019 received from _____ and to request you to provide information to applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry.

Enclosure: as stated above

Yours sincerely,



(R.K. SEN)
Assistant Director (SBR)
Tel No. 011-23715207
Email id: adsbr@nic.in

Copy to,

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

337053/AN(SBR)

12/11/2019

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) : DSHIP R 2019 50194 1

Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) : 30/10/2019

Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) : Online Receipt

Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) : English

Name (नाम) :

Gender (लिंग) :

Address (पता) :

State (राज्य) :

Country (देश) : India

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :

Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :

Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :

Education Status :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? No
(क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :

Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) : Indian

Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) : 0 (Received by Ministry of Shipping) (original recipient)

Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) : Payment Gateway

Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) : R. K. Sen

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

Pt. speak. On this
be transferred to the -ord.
Pt. check
P. 4.
So (CS) 13/11/19.

1. Please refer to Ministry of Industries and Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Dept of Public Enterprises letter No DPE-GM-12/0001 2016-GM-FTS-5410 dated 13 Sep 2018 (copy attached)
2. Please provide the date of receipt of this letter by your Ministry Dept.
3. Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry Dept.
4. Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry Dept to whom the above mentioned letter was forwarded.
5. Please provide a list of location plants/factories/sites/offices/godowns/ any other organization under the CPSEs in the state of Maharashtra that is not adhering to the above mentioned letter and does not employ security guards from DGR. In case this information is not available with your Ministry Dept, it is requested to forward the RTI to the CPSE for providing the information directly to this applicant under intimation to your Ministry

Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई)

Pt. transfer to
US (Co-ord).
Also ask info
to CSL with
copy to US (Co-ord).

1. Please refer to Ministry of Industries and Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Dept of Public Enterprises letter No DPE-GM-12/0001 2016-GM-FTS-5410 dated 13 Sep 2018 (copy attached)

13/11/19

2. Please provide the date of receipt of this letter by your Ministry / Dept.
3. Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry / Dept.
4. Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry / Dept to whom the above mentioned letter was forwarded.
5. Please provide a list of location/plants/factories/sites/offices/godowns/ any other organization under the CPSEs in the state of Maharashtra that is not adhering to the above mentioned letter and does not employ security guards from DGR. In case this information is not available with your Ministry / Dept, it is requested to forward the RTI to the CPSE for providing the information directly to this applicant under intimation to your Ministry

[Print](#) [Save](#) [Close](#)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Information and Public Relations
Department of Information and Public Relations
New Delhi

Copy to be sent to the
Minister, Ministry of Information and Public Relations
New Delhi, New Delhi, India

Dated: 27 September 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Appointment of Security Personnel in Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) from Ex-servicemen Security Agencies sanctioned by the Directorate General of Recruitment (DGR)

The undersigned is directed to refer to G.O. No. 102245 GM (RGS) Dated 17 January 1998 read with G.O. No. 102245 GM (RGS) Dated 17 January 1998 and its amendments issued vide G.O. No. 102245 GM (RGS) Dated 17 January 1998 and 04.01.2018 on the above mentioned subject.

It is proposed to merge the provisions of the main provision of 1998 and its amendments issued from time to time into one comprehensive provision as follows:

- (a) In order to provide representation of Ex-servicemen of ISM and to effectively implement their rehabilitation concerns, the Directorate General of Recruitment (DGR) has evolved a scheme whereby retired service officers and State Ex-servicemen Security Corporations desirous of obtaining contracts from CPSEs to provide manpower for security are empowered in this system. DGR provides a panel of qualified Ex-servicemen Security Agencies and State ESM Security Corporations functioning under the directives of Ministry of Defence.
- (b) All administrative Ministries / Departments are requested to issue necessary instructions to the CPSEs under their administrative control requiring management for security services to obtain a panel of qualified Ex-servicemen Security Agencies / Corporations only from the Directorate General of Recruitment (DGR), New Delhi, New Delhi, New Delhi without going to open tendering process.
- (c) However, to ensure that CPSEs get more cost effective and efficient security agencies, DGR will sponsor more than one security agency so that the CPSE concerned would have a choice in choosing a suitable one keeping in view their specific requirements.

P 10

Sp. 624: 10.



Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

Please refer your RTI request (reference no. DSHIP/R/2019/50194/1) transferred by the Ministry of Shipping and received by Cochin Shipyard Limited on November 21, 2019. The information sought under the said request pertaining to Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) is given below.

- (i) Please refer Ministry of Industries and Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Dept. of Public Enterprises Letter No DPE-GM-12/0001/2016-GM-FTS-5410 dated 13 Sep 2018. Please provide the date of receipt of this letter by your Ministry/Dept.
- (ii) Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry / Dept.
- (iii) Please provide the names of CPSEs under the jurisdiction of your Ministry / Dept to whom the above mentioned letter was forwarded.

Answer (i), (ii) and (iii)

Information not pertaining to CSL.

- (iv) Please provide a list of location/plants/factories/sites/offices/godowns/ any other organisation under the CPSEs in the state of Maharashtra that is not adhering to the above mentioned letter and does not employ security guards from DGR.

Answer

CSL is having a small Ship repair facility inside the Mumbai Port Trust facility. The security of the said unit is under the control of CISF, Mumbai Port Trust Unit.



2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Suresh Babu N V, Director (Operations) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,



V Kala

Company Secretary & CPIO

Copy to:

Shri R K Sen,
Assistant Director (SBR),
Government of India, Ministry of Shipping,
Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street,
New Delhi – 110 001.